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YEAR 10

Assessment Calendar & Schedules






- 22 July
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MATHEMATICS

Term / Week Task-Description

Term 1, Week 8 In class Topic Test

Term 2, Week 6 In class Topic Test

Term 3 Week 6 In class Topic Test

Term 4, Week 3/4 Yearly Exam

Term 4 Week 2 Mathematics PAT Test

TOTAL
PDHPE

Term / Week Task-Description

Term 1, Weeks 3 - 10 Analysing Movement Skill and Performance Practical Assessment -
Volleyball

Term 1, Week 8 Harmony Day Literacy task

Term 3, Weeks 3 - 10 Team Competition Practical Assessment

Term 4, Week 3/4 Risky Business Exam

TOTAL

MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE WARNERVALE | Year 10 Assessment Handbook 2024

Weight

20

20

20

30

10

100

Weight

25

25

25

25

100



RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

Term / Week Task — Description

Term 1, Week 6 Topic: D 10 Called to Love and Serve
In-class research task on vocations

Youth Ministry Classes
Topic: Introduction to Youth Ministry
In-class research task on Youth Ministry Frameworks

Term 2, Weeks 8/9 Topic: E10 The power of Catholic Social Teaching
In-class research task on social justice issue or initiative

Youth Ministry Classes

Topic: Youth Ministry & Leadership
Youth Ministry project
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ELECTIVES

COMMERCE - 200 hours

Term / Week Task — Description Weight
Term 1 Week 10 The Economic and Business Environment — Investment report 30
Term 3 Week 1 Travel — Oral presentation 30
Term 4 Week 3/4 Examination- The Economic and Business Environment, Travel,

Employment and Work Future, Running a Business
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INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY TIMBER - 200 hours

Term 2 Week 5 Bedside Cabinet Folio 30
Term 2 Week 5 In class test 30
Term 3 Week 10 Bedside Cabinet Practical 40

TOTAL 100







TEXTILES TECHNOLOGY - 100 hours

Term / Week Task — Description
Term 1 Week 9 Introduction to textiles
Term 3 Week 3 Textile Art

Term 4 Week 4
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Weight

30

35
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VISUAL DESIGN - CERAMICS - 100 hours

Term / Week Task — Description Weight
Unit: 1.

Term 2 Week 3 Art Making: Ceramic work & VAPD 30
Art Criticism and Historical Study: written response
Unit: 2.

Term 3 Week 5 Art Making: Ceramic work & VAPD 30
Art Criticism and Historical Study: written response
Unit:

Term 4 Week 5 Art Making: Ceramic work & VAPD 40
Art Criticism and Historical Study: written response
TOTAL

100
12
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